
RePUblic of the PhiliPPines

DEPART ENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AI{D DEVELOP ENT

Cordillera Administrative Region

40 North Drive, Beguio CitY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

RFQ No.:

O.t :

ABC

2023-06-675PR/PP Io.: 2023-06-479

End.u!€r: KALAHI4IDSS

Slr/Madam:

IER SAXDCO DITIONS:

L Quotations in €xc€ss of the ABC will b€ REJECTEO'

2. For unit prics./s , quotations with a da3h or zero shall be d€emed fl8e of chargo

JUil 27 l0?3

P1r9,90s.00

odo of Proculoment: SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT

or your authorized
r9m6nt S6ction, 40

irperson

Nama of Project:

CATERING SERVICES RE: KALAHI.CIDSS PA ANA'IP CDD ActlYltle. lor ths
l{unlclcoalltv of allbcono' Abra CY 2023

pleasa quote your lou/est prics on the itemls d*crib€d below inclusivo of taxss duly signod by you

rEpresentauve, subiecl to the Terms and Condition provided in this RFO and submit p€qsgfal[,lo ]IAOfics of th€ Procu

North Drive. Baguio City or through email at b€Egc.e!Il@d!!4!.gsvIh on or boior6 

-Ull-..!LL1ll6----;!a@!!L

3. All ontries must be typswritton/print€d/longhend. AnY .n3ur€ ln thi ouotltlon ElEt !9 CagltedS@! U thi
bldderrEonlentatlvo, othetwbe quotation will be rsjec16d.

4. Th€ Procuring Entity may glve du. preiorsnce to goodr belng olfuBd wlth g13cn componont.

5. It n6c6s8ary, the BAC through the TWG, may rsquir. an occular inspec{ion of th€ vonu€/place of businessrgood8 being oftI€d.

6. Dslivory of Goods / S€rvic63 i8 qhdlglEElin th6 n€xt pag€.

7. Pnce valtiity shall b6 for a poriod of !:0 g3!9!!EI IM trom RFQ Openlng of the 8AC unul conflmatlon of Purches.
Order by the wlnnlng 3uppllor.

8. Th€ following docum€nts shall b€ sttached upon submisEion of quotation, othorwis€ your quotation will not b€ acc€pt€d, pleaso
disrsgard if alr€edy submitted:

a. Ljpdrted evo/3 , Bullrs3 Pomlt

b. EMSEES BgSEEIIQE ccdmc.to e! eLgEgg R.olttretlon Numbcr 19 bg lndlcated ln 3o.c. b.low lglgtp! &I
tleootl.t d Pmcur€ment - Em.lo.ncy C.!6. Sec. 5:i.2. RA gl&t lRRl

o lncome/Bu8ln€8s Tax Ratum (@ Small Value Procurgment. DlEct Contrac{ino abow P500K. Emerqencv Ca3oa
abovo P500K. and Lease of Roal Prooorlv/Vanua}.

o Otflclal Recelpt issued by BIR( a mers pictur€ of tho rocolpt can sufflce)

9. Wher6 thoro is dEcrepanc] botv6en: (s) total price per itom 8nd unit prics for the itsm as extendod or muttipli€d by the quantity
of that it€m, the unit pric6 shsll prsvail: (b) stat€d total prica 8nd the aclual sum ot prices of component itsms, the lovrar shall
prBvail; (c) unit cost in the d€tail€d $timets end unit co3t in lhe bill of quantities, th6 lo./ar shall pfevail.

'l 0. Suppliorrcontraclors s,ho Il u.c to rccept conactlon of prrcr oftEr after Bld Evaluatlon may be dlaqurlm€d.

1'1. Award of Contract shall bo mado to tho Lo\,vost CslculeEd Responsiv€ Quotation (LCRQ) that compli$ to th€ technlcal
spscmcatlom end th€ tem3 and condltlons staEd hErein.

12. The BAC shall r€quire th6 bidder with Lowost Calculatod R*ponsive Quotation (LCRO) to submit th€ Omnibus Swom
Stsbmont prior to is3uanca of Award / Purchase Order wilh ABC amounting to P500,000.00 lor Em6rg6ncf Cases and
P50,000.00 ebovs br SmallValu6 Procurament .

'13. lf tho Supplior tails to deliver th6 r€quired goods /sarvicss as specified in the Award / Purchase Ord6r, ths Procuring Entty may
dl{ualtfy bldder from partlclpstlng fmuir procuBment rctlyltlea b be canctuctecl by DSWD-CAR.

14. Llquldrted damag6 equlvllent to one tenth of ono percont (0.001) of th6 valu6 of th€ goods not doliver6d wihin th6
prsscrib€d dolivery period may be imposed per day of dslay. ThB Procuring Entity (PE ) mey rescind th6 contraci onca the
cumulative amount ot liquidetod damags8 reachgs ian porcsnt (10%) of ths amount ol the contracl, without projudica to other
couGoE ot aclion and r€medies opon lo it.

'15. Furthor informstion may be obtain€d trom the ProcurBment S€ction with telephono number OZ!) gljE0du local @Z! I 0915.
t 5t -9259 / 09c36tm3.l{} or emait sddrsss !!€994a!&!t!!Lg9ylpL



LOT t{O. AILED OTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

CATERING SERVICES RE: KALAH t4rDSS
PAMANA-IP CDO Activiti* for tho Municicpality

of Mali Abra CY 2023

STAGE 2: SUB-PROJECT DEVELOPMENT STAGE

1 Technical D6sk Review and EndoBoment of Proposal

Tentative Date: 24 2023
Day 'l
AM Snack 18 70.00/seNing
Lunch 18 '155.00/serving

PM Snack 't8 70.00/serving
Sub-Total

STAGE 3: SUB-PROJECT IMPLEME TATION
STAGE

2
BDC-TWG lrootlng for SP Plannlng and

lm plemontation - Barangay 1

Tentative Date: 1 August 2023
Day 1

Lunch/Dinner 30 155.00/serving
Sub-Total

3
BDC-YWG Uootlng for SP Plannlng and

lmDl€mentation - BaranEay 2

Tentative Date: 2 August 2023
oay 1

Lunch/Oinner 30 '155.oo/servinq

SuFTotal

4
BDC-TWG ms€tlng for sP Plannlng tnd

lmplementatlon . BaEngay 3

Tentative Date: 3 Auqust 2023
Day I
Lunch/Dinner 30 155.00/servinq

Sub-Total

5
BDC-TWG it€otlng for SP Plannlng and

lmpbmontation - Baranqay ,l
Tentative Dale: 4 August 2023
Day I
Lunch/Dinner 30 155.00/servinq

SuSTotal
6 Communlty Procurement Tralnlng

Tentative Date: I Auqust 2023
Day {
AM Snack ,lo

70.00/servino
Lunch ,lo '155.00/servinq

PM Snack 20 70.00/servinq
Sub-Total

7 Pre-amplementation Workshop
Tentative Date: 15 Auqust 2023
Day 1

AM Snack 63 70.00/serving
Lunch 63 155.00/servinq
PM Snack 63 70.00/serving

Sub-Total
8 Communiw Finanace Tralninq

Tontative Date: 22 Ausust 2023
Day I
AM Snack 35 70.00/seruino
Lunch 35 '155.00/serving
PM Snack 35 70.00/se rvinq

SuETotal

R.publk ol tt. Phlllpplds

o€p^rTt 6ar oa sooA! wrlratr al{o olvElo}llExT
cordllLE Admhlttnlir R.tbn

a! iorth Dl,v., B.gulo cllv

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION



9 Audit and I

Tantative Date: 23 2023

Snack 39 70.00/servinq

Lunch '155.00/serving

PM Snack 70.00/serving
Sub-Total

10 Operatiolt3 and l{air enanca Trelnln!
Tentative Date: 30 Auqust 2023
Day 1

AM Snack 36 70.00/serving
Lunch 36 155.00/servinq
PM Snack 36 70.00/serving

Sub-Total

11 t$uniclpal Flduciary WorkshoP
Tentative Date: 10 October 2023
Dav I
AM Snack 29 70.00/servinq
Lunch 29 155.00/servina
PM Snack 29 70.00/serving

Sub-Total

12 Barsngay Accountablllty Reportlng - Barangay I

Tentative D6te: 22 November 2023
Day 1

Lunch/Dinner 30 155.00/servino
Sub-Total

t3 Ba6ngay Accountablllty Reportlng - Barangay 2

Tentative Oate: 23 November 2023
Dav I
Lunch/Dinner 30 155.00/servinq

Sub-Total

14 Barangay Accountabllity Reportlng - Barangay 3

Tentative Dete: 24 November 2023
Day 1

Lunch/Dinner 30 155.00/servino
Sub-Total

15 B.rangey Accountabllity Reponing - Barangay /t

Tsnlative Date: 25 November 2023
Day I
Lun6h/Dinner 30 155.00/servinq

Sub-Total
t6 llunlclpal Accountability Reporllng

Tentalive Date: 29 November 2023
Day I
AM Snack 28 70.00/serving
Lunch 28 155.00/servinq

Sub-Total

TOTAL

OTHER REQUIRE'IENTS

COfPLIAIICE
(ploa3e indicate whethor can

comply or not, no chock marl wlll
mern non-compllance) REMARKS

Can Comply Cannot
Complv

A. Food station must be manned by restaurant crew or personnel
Meals and snac*s should be in butret style. tl

Dav I

tI



B. Lunch seryod wlth tho comblna0on of two viand! (1

meatlf,lh and 'l yagotabls). AM and PM 3nack! afo Pr€ferably
lndlgonous or healthy 3nack3 wlth a glass of cgconut wabr
or netursl ftuitlnfutod luice. lf indicated Menu is not available,
pleass attach the proposed menu with serving details to be
concuned by lhe end-user
Note:
a) craamat, sugar, and the like ara prefened to be in a canister
!?thar than in a sachet to comply with grsen procursment
b.) Potlioning or serving of meals is based on standad and
arylicable fod measurement (e.9. a bowl of bilo-bilo or 2 pcs of
suman with 1 slicc of dped mango)

tt tI

C. lnclusive of fee llowing coffae/lemon grass tea and mineral
water tl II
D. Service Provider shall be in charge of tho collac-tion and
diBposal of plastic/plates/containers,/ utensils. t1 tl
E. The place of delivery of the goods / selices is within
Malibcong, Abra. tl II
F. For payment purposes, Service Provider must have an active
Landbank Account. lf the Service Provider does not have an
aclive Landbank Account, charges that may arise from the
transactions of different banks (bank transfer charges for
payment purposes) shall be shouldered by the Service Provider.

tt t1

PAYMENT WILL BE BASED ON THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS.
. Awerd shall b€ made por: I Lot basis tr Total Quotod Prtcq

Note: I8 GIFT ALLOWED. Pursuant to RA 6713, otheMise known as the Code of Conduct and Ethical Standards for Public
Officials and Employees. The DSWD reserves lhe right to reject any or all offers at no crsts, waive any therein and accept the
offer most advantageous to the govemment.

After having carefully read and acceptod your terms and conditions, I / We submit our bid on the item/s quoted above

SignafrJrc of suwlietheprcaanhtlve over prlnted nrme:

Bank Account Name:

(ln cale of award of cont.rcl payrncnts wlll be mad. thru the brn* sccount lndlcrtrd above)

Addrassi

Neme and Signatu1l of Canva33er Emall Addrcss:

Con',c, Numbe s:
PhiIGEPS Reglstauon

Number:Wd


